AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO
CONTRACT FOR

JALAMA ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION
IN THE THIRD SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 863018
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BRLS-5951 (142)
Auditor — Controller Contract No. BC17009

THIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter Amendment) is made by and between the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter COUNTY) and R. Burke
Corporation, PO Box 957, San Luis Obispo, California 93406 (hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACTOR) wherein COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend their May 3, 2016 Agreement

(hereinafter Agreement) as specified herein.
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Agreement on May 3, 2016;

WHEREAS, COUNTY requests CONTRACTOR to perform extra work as described in Change
Order #5 (Exhibit 1);

WHEREAS, the Parties do not otherwise wish to disturb the terms of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,

the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The plans and specifications in the Agreement are modified in accordance with the recitals above,
which are true and correct and incorporated herein.

2. The Contract time is extended by fifteen (15) working days.

3. Contractor agrees to provide all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be
noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work described in this Amendment in
strict accordance with the Agreement, and will accept as full payment therefor the price in
Section 4 of this Amendment below.

4. Section 6. PAYMENT, paragraph | is amended to read:

6. PAYMENT As full compensation for furnishing all labor, supervision, overhead, materials and
equipment and for doing all the work completed and embraced in this Agreement and subject to adjustments
and liquidated damages, if any, as provided in the Contract Documents, the amount to be paid to the

CONTRACTOR for satisfactory completion of all requirements of the CONTRACTOR under this




Jalama Road Bridge No. 561-013, First Contract Amendment with R. Burke Corporation, Project No. 863018&
Page 2 of 2

Agreement shall not exceed $1,885,458.45; actual amount to be paid will be as provided in the Contract

Documents.

5. Inall other respects, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on the date
when fully executed by both parties.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County Santa

Barbara, State of California, on this day of , 2016 by the following
vote:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER PETER ADAM, CHAIR
CLERK OF BOARD COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
By: By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI RAY AROMATORIO
COUNTYALOUNSEL RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR
= ;
‘ [
BY: By' \ . ', ) i,
! Ve
(2D
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING: R. BURKE CORPORATION
THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA ROB BURKE
AUDITOR CONTRQ OWNER " N.7.
I
£ ' ,
By: ity By: EZL'( s 75 ‘;,»‘.//Z..-"\ o
Deputy

SCOTT D. MCGOLPIN, PE
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

bY:C{,_Q\_/ poc S’H




